	Atty. Dkt. No. 061300-0265
FORM PTO-165 (more ied)	20 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) (RECC RECC RECC	TEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Direct Courte on ted States Patent . 102	2195932 stached original documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dave Archer 8-12-02	Oshkosh Truck Corporation 2307 Oregon Street Oshkosh, WI 54903-2566
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: July 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Transfer a address (65) attached:
If this is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/171,459	
Additional n	umbers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
James A. Wilke FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Charge to deposit account
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foil is a true copy of the original document. The Commission fees which may be required in this matter to the above	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy ioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation i-identified deposit account.
James A. Wilke	Jamele S/6/02
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pa	iges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ???

08/20/2002 AAHMED1 00000015 10171459 01/FC:581 40.00 OP

001.1271760.1

PATENT REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a WIDE-BAND RAMAN AMPLIFIERS, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE August 1, 2002 *DATE* July 23, 2002

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0783

(U.S. Regular Application)	Attorney Docket No.: SP02-136
Signed, this $\frac{US/UI/U2}{}$	
Date Date	Andrey Kobyakov Michael Vasilyev
State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben) On the day of Alxand	2002, before me personally came Andrey Kobyakov known to be the person
described in and who executed the fo	Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State Of New York
On the 23 rd day of July	My Commission Expires December 19, 20 (2002), before me personally came Michael Vasilyev known to be the person egoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0784